American Association of Tissue Banks

Herewith certifies that the Institution named here Community Tissue Services Portland, Oregon

has met the Association's accreditation requirements and is hereby accredited for

Tissue Type – Deceased Donor	Authorization	Donor Eligibility Assessment	Recovery or Acquisition	Donor Eligibility Determination	Storage	Distribution
Cardiac Tissue	V	1	1		V	V
Musculoskeletal	V	1	1	V	1	1
Skin	V	1	1	V	1	V
Vascular	V	1	1		1	V
Tissue Type – Living Donor	Informed Consent	Donor Eligibility Assessment	Recovery, Acquisition, or Collection	Donor Eligibility Determination	Storage	Distribution
Autologous Tissue		and Total and a considerable of the			1	1

In witness whereof the undersigned officers, being duly authorized, have caused this Certificate to be issued and the Corporate Seal of this Association to be affixed hereon this the 10th day of March 2022

ACCREDITED INSTITUTION

Mare Tearre

President and Chief Executive Officer

Expination Date: 08/13/2025
Accreditation # 00101/9



American Association of Tissue Banks

Date: 03/14/2022

Via E-mail: <u>dsmith@cbccts.org</u>

Address: Community Tissue Services- Portland 16361 N.E Cameron Blvd. Portland, OR 97230

Dear David Smith,

This letter accompanies the accreditation certificate for Community Tissue Services- Portland to include the accreditation of the following satellite facilities:

Community Tissue Services – Boise

5525 Glenwood Street

Garden City, ID 83714

Community Tissue Services - Medford
329 Crater Lake Ave
Medford, OR 97504

Refer to: Accreditation #00101/9, Accreditation Date: 03/10/2022

Sincerely,

Mare Pearce

President and Chief Executive Officer